ProStop® and
ProStop Plus®
© 2017 Arthrex, Inc.  All rights reserved.  LB1-0431-EN_G
For Correction of Posterior Tibial Tendon Dysfunction
a
b
c
d

AP intraoperative image. Implant/sizer should not be medial to the
midline of the talar neck. Once the proper insertion distance has
been visualized on fluoroscopy, confirm distance using the laser marks
on the driver and compare against the skin line. The lateral edge of
the implant should be at or just medial to the lateral side of the talus.
Note: For ProStop Plus, use the tip of the driver to visualize the
placement of your implant.
Insert the implant using the driver from the instrument set. It is
suggested to maintain the foot in an everted position while
disengaging the screw driver. To confirm final placement, check
with fluoroscopy. If satisfactory, remove the Guidewire.
Procedure is complete.
Ordering Information
ProStop Instrumentation Set (AR-4200S) includes:
ProStop Arthroereisis Driver, 3.5 mm Hex 	 AR-4201
ProStop Plus T15 Hexalobe Driver, 14 mm 	 AR-4201DB-14
ProStop Plus T15 Hexalobe Driver, 16 mm 	 AR-4201DB-16
Tear Drop Handle 	 AR-2001
ProStop Starter Dilator, 4.75 mm 	 AR-4203D
ProStop Arthroereisis Sizer, 7 mm 	 AR-4203-07
ProStop Arthroereisis Sizer, 8 mm 	 AR-4203-08
ProStop Arthroereisis Sizer, 9 mm 	 AR-4203-09
ProStop Arthroereisis Sizer, 10 mm 	 AR-4203-10
ProStop Arthroereisis Sizer, 11 mm 	 AR-4203-11
ProStop Arthroereisis Sizer, 12 mm 	 AR-4203-12
ProStop Arthroereisis Extraction Tamp 	 AR-4205
ProStop Dilator, 8 mm 	 AR-4203D-08
ProStop Dilator, 9 mm 	 AR-4203D-09
ProStop Dilator, 10 mm 	 AR-4203D-10
ProStop Dilator, 11 mm 	 AR-4203D-11
ProStop Dilator, 12 mm 	 AR-4203D-12
ProStop Arthroereisis Instrumentation Case 	 AR-4200C
Implants:
ProStop Arthroereisis Implant, 7 mm x 12 mm 	 AR-4207-12
ProStop Arthroereisis Implant, 8 mm x 14 mm 	 AR-4208-14
ProStop Arthroereisis Implant, 9 mm x 14 mm 	 AR-4209-14
ProStop Arthroereisis Implant, 10 mm x 14 mm 	 AR-4210-14
ProStop Arthroereisis Implant, 11 mm x 16 mm 	 AR-4211-16
ProStop Arthroereisis Implant, 12 mm x 16 mm 	 AR-4212-16
ProStop Plus Arthroereisis Implant, 8 mm x 14 mm 	 AR-4208B-14
ProStop Plus Arthroereisis Implant, 9 mm x 14 mm 	 AR-4209B-14
ProStop Plus Arthroereisis Implant, 10 mm x 14 mm 	 AR-4210B-14
ProStop Plus Arthroereisis Implant, 11 mm x 16 mm 	 AR-4211B-16
ProStop Plus Arthroereisis Implant, 12 mm x 16 mm 	 AR-4212B-16
Disposables:
ProStop Arthroereisis Guidewire, .078” (2 mm), qty. 2 	 AR-4202
ProStop Plus Guidewire, .054” (1.37 mm) 	 AR-4206
Multimedia:
ProStop Correction of Posterior Tibial Tendon Dysfunction 	DVD-1091
For more information on the adjunct procedures referenced on page 2, please
refer to the Foot & Ankle Brochure (LB1-0450-EN) online at: http://prostop.arthrex.com